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Dates to Remember: 

 

*MONDAY’S ARE MINIMUM DAYS – DISMISSAL AT 1:45 PM* 
 

Monday September 2nd – Labor Day NO SCHOOL 
Tuesday September 3rd – Parents Club Meeting 3:00 pm 
Thursday September 19th- Back To School Night 4:00-6:00 pm 
 

Every Friday is SPIRIT DAY! Wear school teal and grey or Oak Run 
T-Shirts 
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Greetings Oak Run Families, 
 
Hoedown planning is underway!  
The date for the Hoedown is Saturday, October 12 from 3:00 - 7:00 PM. Parents and teachers met this week 
and will meet again on Tuesday, September 3 at 3:00 pm in the district office to continue planning for this 
important annual event. Please consider joining us in the planning stages and add your name and skills to one 
of our various Hoedown committees. This event takes a lot of planning and coordination and we could really 
use your help. 
 
P.E.: Students are required to have 200 minutes of PE every 10 days. Please send your child with a pair of 
tennis shoes to change into for PE participation.  
Dress Code Reminder: All shoes worn to school must have a back strap. 
 
Parent involvement: Please consider joining Oak Run Elementary School Site Council in conjunction with the 
District Advisory Committee for the 2019-2020 school year. We have one parent position, one student 
position, and two staff member positions currently open. Schools rely on parent’s willingness to take time out 
of their schedules to meet and make important decisions that help guide schools in a positive direction. The 
responsibilities of a School Site Council are to annually review and update the school’s safety plan, review and 
update the school report card or SARC, and review and advise on the school’s Local Control Accountability 
Plan or LCAP goals. In these ways, school site councils play a very important role in shaping and monitoring the 
progress each school’s progress. Please contact the district office to add your name to the ballot and join our 
team! 
 
Parents are always welcome to attend our monthly Oak Run Elementary School Board Meetings and SSC/DAC 
meetings. Our next Board Meeting will be held on Wednesday, September 11 at 3PM and our first School Site 
Council and District Advisory Committee meeting will be held after the parent/staff/student elections have 
been completed. 
 
Hope to see you all there. 
 
Sue Cooper 
Superintendent/Principal 
scooper@oakrunschool.org 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Oak Seed Preschool - Mrs. Lisa’s Class 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Week of August 26, 2019 
 

Hello Oak Seed Preschool families; 

Preschool classroom themes help children make discoveries and transfer knowledge to new areas of interest.  This year I 
will use themes to integrate Pre-K math and Pre-K literacy, as well as many other areas of learning. I will offer stories, 
songs, activities, materials and projects.  This will be in addition to our Montessori philosophy of Following the Child and 
supporting their individual Work interests, explorations and challenges. The themes are in order based on a typically 
developing child’s expanding awareness of self, relationships, community and our planet. 

 
August – early September  “All about me”: emotions, body parts, interests, self-regulation 

September    Families: relationships, homes, cultures 

October    Friendship:  cooperation, respect, kindness 

November and December  Community: occupations, neighborhoods, diversity 

January     Geography: locality, landmarks, continents 

February    Animals: pets, wildlife, habitats 

March     Life Cycles: plants and egg-layers 

April     Environment: planet earth, recycle,  

May     Solar System: planets, sun, weather, experiments 

 

Beginning in September I will introduce a new letter sound each week as we focus on phonics.   I will introduce 
consonants in alphabetical order, then long and short vowel sounds at the end of the year. Research on children’s 
speech development indicates that earliest articulations are consonants, and working on those letter sounds that are 
“easiest” to say will keep children engaged and provide opportunities for success in building phonics awareness. 

Monthly themes and letter of the week will be listed on our white-board near the front door of the classroom. 

 
Mrs. Lisa 
 
 
                                
                          

 
 
 

 

 



Mr. Adam’s TK- 2nd Grade Class  

 

 

 

 

Greetings, 

My class is happiest when we are outside in nature! Once in a while I give my students the phone, to take 

photos from their unique perspective. Happy faces from the trail came back to me today. Have an incredible 3-

day weekend! 

Mr. Adam 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ms. Anne’s 3rd-5th Grade Class 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

  



Ms. Zollars’ 6th-8th Grade Class 

 

 

 

 

We had a great second week of school! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Happy Friday! 
 
This week was wonderful! We learned about space, built coil pots out of clay, built electronic circuits and 
spent time playing outside.  
 
We also were graciously donated baking supplies by the Oak Run Library and Thrift Store and we are so 
thankful.  We look forward to the great things we will create this year. The Thrift Store is a great place for all of 
those things you may need. It’s located right behind the fire hall. 
 
Have a wonderful weekend!  
 
Love,  
Ms. Nicole   
 
  
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

Email Directory: 

 
 Sue Cooper  Superintendent/Principal scooper@oakrunschool.org 
 Tina Pollycutt  Office Manager  tpollycutt@oakrunschool.org 
 Tiffany Fulkerson  Administrative Asst.  tfulkerson@oakrunschool.org 
 Alicia Shaefer  Office Assistant  ashaefer@oakrunschool.org 
 Lisa Cunningham  Preschool Director  lcunningham@oakrunschool.org 
 Adam Mankoski  TK- 2nd GradeTeacher  amankoski@oakrunschool.org 
 Anne Adams  3rd-5th Grade Teacher  aadams@oakrunschool.org 
 Michele Zollars  6th-8th Grade Teacher  mzollars@oakrunschool.org 
 Jordan Butler  Food Manager   jhisey@oakrunschool.org 
 Abigail Shumacher Instructional Aide  aschumacher@oakrunschool.org 
 Leah Klein   Instructional Aide  lklein@oakrunschool.org 
 Zarrin Klotzer  Sue Barton Specialist  zklotzer@oakrunschool.org 
 Becky Carr   Music/Choir Director  bcarr@oakrunschool.org 
 Krystal Davis  Groundskeeper  kdavis@oakrunschool.org 
 Kansas Simonis  School Board President ksimonis@oakrunschool.org 
 Montara Strawn  School Board Clerk  mstrawn@oakrunschool.org 
 Philomene Swenson School Board Member pswenson@oakrunschool.org 
 LeeAnn Mollath  School Board Member lmollath@oakrunschool.org 
 Stan Statham  School Board Member sstatham@oakrunschool.org 
 Nicole Sabah  Project SHARE Coordinator nsabah@shastacoe.org 
 Dianna Campbell  Cook    dcampbell@oakrunschool.org 
 Sharon Davis  RSP Teacher   ssdavis@columbiassd.com 

 


